

## DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

## ORDER

Imphal, the 1st December, 2023

No. 3/1/2018-DMU-Estd (Pt-4): In pursuance to the Secretariat: Higher & Technical Education, Government of Manipur order no. UHE-2048/3/2021-HTE-DHTE dated 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023 regarding the superannuation of Dr. R.K. Tamphasana, Principal, G.P. Women's College and as per the seniority list submitted by the Principals of the 5(five) Constituent Colleges of the University, Smt. Hijam Romi Devi, Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics, G.P Women's College, Dhanamanjuri University, the seniormost teacher in Dhanamanjuri University vide Government of Manipur, Education Department order No. 5/3/86-S/S.E.(I) dated 21<sup>st</sup> November,1986, is hereby given the charge of Principal, G.P. Women's College *w.e.f.* 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 as a stop-gap arrangement until a regular Principal is appointed.

sd/-(Prof. N. Rajmuhon Singh) Vice-Chancellor Dhanamanjuri University

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Education Minister, Govt. of Manipur
- 2. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Manipur
- 4. All Academic Deans, Dhanamanjuri University
- 5. Finance Officer, Dhanamanjuri University
- 6. Controller of Examinations, Dhanamanjuri University
- 7. Principal, Constituent Colleges of Dhanamanjuri University
- 8. Person Concern
- 9. In-charge of university website for uploading to the University website
- 10. Guard File.

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) Registrar

Dhanamanjuri University